

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

State: CO  
 County: MONTEZUMA  
 MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA Lakewood, CO  
 By: Marilyn Dodson  
 Date: 01/26/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Marilyn Dodson

Title: Acquisition Program Specialist Date: 3/6/2012

Contract Awarded to: Spanish Springs Construction, Inc. Date: 2/21/2012

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Spanish Springs Construction, LLC. 2060 E. Greg St. Sparks, NV 89431	3,324,444.00	
PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult P.O. Box 377 Pleasant View, CO 81331	3,363,610.82	
Briston Construction, Inc. 521 S. 48th St., Ste#106 Tempe, AZ 85281	3,437,511.96	
Thor, LLC. P.O. Box 44275 Rio Rancho, NM 87174	3,727,559.00	
Affiliated Western, Inc. 5748 Boat Club Road Fort Worth, TX 76179	3,879,807.59	
GCH Construction Company 4604 Northpark Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80918	3,947,000.00	
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 101 Paul Mellon Ct. Waldorf, MD 20602	3,948,580.00	
ArC/DBCI Construction 6230 Lake Shore Court Colorado Springs, CO 80915	4,044,174.23	

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

State: CO  
County: MONTEZUMA  
MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA Lakewood, CO  
By: Marilyn Dodson  
Date: 01/26/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Hawk Contracting Group P.O. Box 490 Montrose, CO 81402	4,052,000.42	
American West Construction, LLC. 5380 Tennyson Street, Unit B Denver, CO 80212	4,089,229.00	
Engineer's Estimate	4,568,880.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/27/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	ALL	449,714.00	449,714.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		267,562.50	267,562.50
		Briston Construction, Inc.		343,751.20	343,751.20
		Thor, LLC.		449,000.00	449,000.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		310,913.75	310,913.75
		GCH Construction Company		526,591.00	526,591.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		381,123.00	381,123.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		286,000.00	286,000.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		685,000.00	685,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		434,080.00	434,080.00
15301-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	ALL	125,000.00	125,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		29,362.50	29,362.50
		Briston Construction, Inc.		36,465.48	36,465.48
		Thor, LLC.		48,830.00	48,830.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		30,071.13	30,071.13
		GCH Construction Company		65,624.00	65,624.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		261,031.00	261,031.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		43,693.00	43,693.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		78,500.00	78,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34,000.00	34,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	ALL	65,000.00	65,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		35,887.50	35,887.50
		Briston Construction, Inc.		12,076.23	12,076.23
		Thor, LLC.		51,470.00	51,470.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		20,448.37	20,448.37
		GCH Construction Company		44,403.00	44,403.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		70,000.00	70,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		47,493.00	47,493.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		60,133.00	60,133.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		93,000.00	93,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34,000.00	34,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/27/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		5,981.25	5,981.25
		Briston Construction, Inc.		591.97	591.97
		Thor, LLC.		5,500.00	5,500.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		11,808.45	11,808.45
		GCH Construction Company		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		2,663.00	2,663.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		11,098.00	11,098.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
40401-0000 0	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	170	300.00	51,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		137.98	23,456.60
		Briston Construction, Inc.		236.79	40,254.30
		Thor, LLC.		228.00	38,760.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		787.86	133,936.20
		GCH Construction Company		260.00	44,200.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		400.00	68,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		190.53	32,390.10
		Hawk Contracting Group		308.50	52,445.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		200.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	68,000.00
40910-0300 0	SQYD	SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 1C			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	585,000	0.70	409,500.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		1.01	590,850.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		1.39	813,150.00
		Thor, LLC.		1.95	1,140,750.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		2.01	1,175,850.00
		GCH Construction Company		0.75	438,750.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		1.92	1,123,200.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		1.13	661,050.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		1.50	877,500.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		2.05	1,199,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	877,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/27/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	370	300.00	111,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		482.68	178,591.60
		Briston Construction, Inc.		236.79	87,612.30
		Thor, LLC.		221.00	81,770.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		240.57	89,010.90
		GCH Construction Company		533.00	197,210.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		240.00	88,800.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		713.55	264,013.50
		Hawk Contracting Group		500.00	185,000.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		230.00	85,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	185,000.00
40940-1300 0	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	1,080	500.00	540,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		722.75	780,570.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		325.50	351,540.00
		Thor, LLC.		301.00	325,080.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		330.78	357,242.40
		GCH Construction Company		1,032.00	1,114,560.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		330.00	356,400.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		863.72	932,817.60
		Hawk Contracting Group		781.73	844,268.40
		American West Construction, LLC.		315.00	340,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	648,000.00
41002-2000 0	SQYD	MICRO-SURFACING, TYPE 2			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	384,000	1.75	672,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		1.97	756,480.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		2.05	787,200.00
		Thor, LLC.		1.92	737,280.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		2.37	910,080.00
		GCH Construction Company		2.00	768,000.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		2.20	844,800.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		1.84	706,560.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		2.07	794,880.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		2.00	768,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	1,344,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/27/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	100	30.00	3,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		21.75	2,175.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		11.84	1,184.00
		Thor, LLC.		14.00	1,400.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		12.03	1,203.00
		GCH Construction Company		55.00	5,500.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		10.00	1,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		48.87	4,887.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		85.00	8,500.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		11.50	1,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	4,000.00
41411-1000 0	MILE	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	23.0	7,500.00	172,500.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		3,421.49	78,694.27
		Briston Construction, Inc.		7,695.64	176,999.72
		Thor, LLC.		9,155.00	210,565.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		4,811.38	110,661.74
		GCH Construction Company		9,156.00	210,588.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		20,000.00	460,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		8,345.61	191,949.03
		Hawk Contracting Group		9,332.74	214,653.02
		American West Construction, LLC.		9,000.00	207,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	115,000.00
42801-0150 0	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 2			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	3,700	60.00	222,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		60.08	222,296.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		59.20	219,040.00
		Thor, LLC.		44.20	163,540.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		51.72	191,364.00
		GCH Construction Company		35.00	129,500.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		65.00	240,500.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		32.07	118,659.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		64.34	238,058.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		34.00	125,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	481,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/27/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0050 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	20	115.00	2,300.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		105.00	2,100.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		100.64	2,012.80
		Thor, LLC.		95.00	1,900.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		126.30	2,526.00
		GCH Construction Company		133.00	2,660.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		100.00	2,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		136.55	2,731.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		144.30	2,886.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	1,900.00
62201-0450 0	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	20	100.00	2,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		108.00	2,160.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		118.39	2,367.80
		Thor, LLC.		115.00	2,300.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		114.27	2,285.40
		GCH Construction Company		107.00	2,140.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		200.00	4,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		109.80	2,196.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		198.40	3,968.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	2,300.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	40	50.00	2,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		44.60	1,784.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		59.20	2,368.00
		Thor, LLC.		45.00	1,800.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		48.11	1,924.40
		GCH Construction Company		61.00	2,440.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		100.00	4,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		63.10	2,524.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		56.00	2,240.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		35.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/27/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0000 0	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	787,000	0.30	236,100.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		0.25	196,750.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		0.18	141,660.00
		Thor, LLC.		0.31	243,970.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		0.34	267,580.00
		GCH Construction Company		0.26	204,620.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		0.16	125,920.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		0.27	212,490.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		0.33	259,710.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		0.30	236,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	157,400.00
63401-1500 0	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	7,500	1.50	11,250.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		1.05	7,875.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		1.30	9,750.00
		Thor, LLC.		1.60	12,000.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		1.50	11,250.00
		GCH Construction Company		1.00	7,500.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		2.00	15,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		9.06	67,950.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		0.36	2,700.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		2.90	21,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	3,000.00
63405-0050 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	106	80.00	8,480.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		165.60	17,553.60
		Briston Construction, Inc.		88.80	9,412.80
		Thor, LLC.		174.00	18,444.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		234.55	24,862.30
		GCH Construction Company		177.00	18,762.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		100.00	10,600.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		191.70	20,320.20
		Hawk Contracting Group		90.00	9,540.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		130.00	13,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,600.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/27/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501-1000 0	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	ALL	95,000.00	95,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		66,033.00	66,033.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		293,170.96	293,170.96
		Thor, LLC.		45,300.00	45,300.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		84,199.15	84,199.15
		GCH Construction Company		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		41,743.00	41,743.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		56,168.00	56,168.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		91,000.00	91,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	100	20.00	2,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		6.00	600.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		11.84	1,184.00
		Thor, LLC.		40.00	4,000.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		15.64	1,564.00
		GCH Construction Company		4.00	400.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		50.00	5,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		5.32	532.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		6.00	600.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		6.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00
63503-0700 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	200,000	0.15	30,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		0.15	30,000.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		0.09	18,000.00
		Thor, LLC.		0.21	42,000.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		0.20	40,000.00
		GCH Construction Company		0.15	30,000.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		0.16	32,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		0.13	26,000.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		0.13	26,000.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		0.15	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	30,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/27/12

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE PRES 1(12)

Project Name: MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	460	10.00	4,600.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		10.80	4,968.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		18.54	8,528.40
		Thor, LLC.		25.00	11,500.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		15.64	7,194.40
		GCH Construction Company		1.20	552.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		16.00	7,360.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		5.33	2,451.80
		Hawk Contracting Group		6.00	2,760.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		5.65	2,599.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	11,500.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	2,000	30.00	60,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		22.10	44,200.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		29.84	59,680.00
		Thor, LLC.		35.00	70,000.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		36.09	72,180.00
		GCH Construction Company		21.50	43,000.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		30.00	60,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		21.78	43,560.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		24.00	48,000.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		23.00	46,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	50,000.00
63506-0600 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Spanish Springs Construction, LLC.	400	75.00	30,000.00
		PCC Preferred Contracting & Consult		44.20	17,680.00
		Briston Construction, Inc.		48.78	19,512.00
		Thor, LLC.		51.00	20,400.00
		Affiliated Western, Inc.		54.13	21,652.00
		GCH Construction Company		50.00	20,000.00
		Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain		100.00	40,000.00
		ArC/DBCI Construction		42.60	17,040.00
		Hawk Contracting Group		53.00	21,200.00
		American West Construction, LLC.		45.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	24,000.00